[bookmark: _GoBack]Term Dates 2020/2021:
As a term time setting, we generally fall in with the term dates of our nearest primary school All Saints. However we are mindful that some parents may require childcare during the holidays so we do offer holiday club provision though this is subject to minimum numbers to make it feasible to run. Funded hours are only paid by the government during term time so holiday club care is at an additional cost. Please speak with a member of staff for more information.
Autumn term:
Inset Day for staff: Wednesday 2nd September
Kindergarten reopens: Thursday 3rd September
Half term closure: Monday 26th October to Friday 30th October (Holiday club offered)
Kindergarten reopens: Monday 2nd November
Closure for Christmas: Friday 18th December (No holiday club offered during Christmas)
Spring term:
Inset day for staff: Monday 4th January 2021
Kindergarten reopens: Tuesday 5th January
Half term closure: Monday 15th – Friday 19th February
Kindergarten reopens: Monday 22nd February
Closure for Easter: Friday 26th March – Friday 9th April (holiday club offered)

Summer term:
Kindergarten reopens: Monday 12th April
May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 3rd May
May half term holiday: Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June (holiday club offered)
Inset day for staff: Monday 7th June
Kindergarten reopens: Tuesday 8th June
Closure for summer holidays: Wednesday 21st July (holiday club offered at both Great and Small Kindergarten and Great and Small Forest School throughout the summer holidays, subject to meeting minimum numbers, except the last two weeks when we are closed to prepare for the new term).

